
Life in this world is sweet and green, and indeed,
Allah has made you successors there to see how you

will behave. So, be cautious of this world and be
cautious of women

Abu Sa‘īd al-Khudri (may Allah be pleased with him) reported that the Prophet (may
Allah's peace and blessings be upon him) said: "Life in this world is sweet and green,
and indeed, Allah has made you successors there to see how you will behave. So, be

cautious of this world and be cautious of women, for indeed, the first temptation of the
children of Israel was due to women."

[Authentic] [Narrated by Muslim]

The Prophet (may Allah's peace and blessings be upon him) clarifies that this worldly life has
a sweet taste and looks green and alluring. Hence, man gets deceived by this worldly life,
indulges in its pleasures, and makes it his biggest concern. Allah Almighty has made us
successors of one another in this worldly life to see how we behave; and whether we obey or
disobey  Him.  Then  he  said:  Beware  of  being  deceived  by  the  worldly  pleasures  and
adornment that will cause you to abandon Allah's commands and fall into His prohibitions.
Among the gravest worldly trials that one must beware of is women's temptation, which was
the first temptation the children of Israel fell into.

https://sunnah.global/hadeeth/en/show/3053

 

https://sunnah.global/hadeeth/
https://sunnah.global/hadeeth/en/show/3053
https://alnajat.org.kw
https://edc.org.kw

